IT,

IIL

TOWN OF WALLINGFORD
Annual Budget Adoption — Council Motions (based on actions approved 6/2/2020)
For the Fiscal Year Beginning JULY 1, 2020

Councilmember ;

MOVED: TO ADOPT THE TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUE BUDGET OF
$172,939.836, PER THE CHANGES MADE TO THE MAYOR’S PROPOSED BUDGET
ON THE ATTACHED RECONCILIATION DETAIL SHEETS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020.

Councilmember: seconded the motion.

Councilmember :

MOVED: TO ADOPT THE TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURE BUDGET OF
$172,939,836, PER THE CHANGES MADE TO THE MAYOR'’S PROPOSED BUDGET
ON THE ATTACHED RECONCILIATION DETAIL SHEETS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020.

Councilmember: seconded the motion,

Councilmember:

MOVED: ESTABLISH THE PROPERTY TAX RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING
JULY 1, 2020 AT 29.19 MILLS.

WITH THE EXCEPTIONS PROVIDED UNDER THE DEFERRAL PROGRAM
APPROVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL ON APRIL 14, 2020, PER GOVERNOR’S
EXECUTIVE ORDERS 75 AND 7W:

REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES TN EXCESS OF $100
SHALL BE MADE IN TWO INSTALLMENTS. THE FIRST OF WHICH 1S DUE
JULY 1, 2020, PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE AUGUST I, 2020. THE SECOND
INSTALLMENT SHALL BE DUE JANUARY 1, 2021, PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE
FEBRUARY 1,202], REAL ESTATE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES OF
$100 OR LESS SHALL BE PAID IN ONE INSTALLMENT DUE JULY 1, 2020 AND
PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 1, 2020 AS PROVIDED BY CONNECTICUT
STATUTE, CHAPTER 204, SECTION 12-144,

MOTOR VEHICLE TAXES SHALL BE MADE IN ONE INSTALLMENT DUE
JULY 1, 2020 AND PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 1, 2020 AS PROVIDED
BY CONNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTE, CHAPTER 204, SECTION 12-144A,
DELINQUENT MOTOR VERICLE TAXES SHALL BE PAID ONLY IN CASH OR
BY CERTIFIED CHECK OR MONEY ORDER AS PROVIDED BY CONNECTICUT
GENERAL STATUTE, CHAPTER 204, SECTION 12-146.

PROPERTY TAXES IN AN AMOUNT OF LESS THAN FIVE DOLLARS SHALL
BE WAIVED, CHECKS IN PAYMENT OF PROPERTY TAXES WHICH HAVE
BEEN RETURNED BY THE BANK SHALL BE SUBJECT TO A THIRTY DOLLAR
($30.00) FEE.

Councilmember: seconded the motion.




IV. Councilmember:

MOVED: TO ADOPT THE BUDGETS OF THE DIVISIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC UTILITIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020

AS HEREIN STATED:

Electric Enterprise Fund
Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses
Operating Income
Non-Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Expenses
Net Income Before Operating Transfers In (Out)
Operating Transfers (Out)
Net Income
Working Capital; Sources of Funds
Working Capital: Use of Funds
Re-appropriation of Prior Years Capital Items

Water Enterprise Fund

Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses

Operating Loss

No#n-Operating Revenue

Non-Operaling Bxpenses

Neat Loss

Working Capital: Sources of Funds

Working Capital: Use of Funds
Re-appropriation of Prior Years Capital Ttems

Sewer Enterprise Fund
Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses

Operating Loss

Non-Operating Revenue

Non-Operating Expenses

Net Loss

Working Capital: Sources of Funds

Working Capital: Use of Funds
Re-appropriation of Prior Years Capital Ttems

Councilmember:

V., Councilmerﬁber:

$69,098.711
$68,511,710

$__587,001
3 2,368,823

§ 226,761
$ 2,729,003

$1.841.747
3 _887.316

$ 4,473,651
$ 4.473,651
$ 178,200

$_7.000.250

$ 7,932,226
3922976
3 286880
367700
$ 703,796
$ 2,479,261

$_2.479.261

$ 125,000

56,723,390
$_ 8,347.773
$ _1.624,383
$_ 466215
$__ 366,900
$ 1,525,068
$_1.438,100
$__1,438,100
$  -0-

seconded the motion,

MOVED: TO ADOPT THE BUDGET OF THE CAPITAL AND NON-RECURRING

EXPENDITURES FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1,2020 IN
THE AMOUNT OF $1,841,747 REVENUES, PER THE CHANGES MADE TO THE
MAYOR’S PROPOSED BUDGET ON THE ATTACHED RECONCILIATION
DETAIL SHEETS, AND 81,841,747 EXPENDITURES.

Councilmember: seconded the motion.




V1

VIL

VIIIL

X.

Councilmember:

MOVED: TO APPROVE SPECIAL FUNDS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE
TOWN OF WALLINGFORD FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020
AS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREO¥ (pages a. through c.)

Councilmember: seconded the motion.

Councilmember:

MOVED: TO APPROVE SPECIAL FUNDS OF THE TOWN OF WALLINGFORD GENERAL
GOVERNMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020 AS
ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF (pages d. and ¢.)

Councilmember: seconded the maotion.

Councilmember:

MOVED: TO APPROVE CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS (IN-FORCE) RESERVE FUND FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$2.211,722 REVENUES AND $2,211,722 EXPENDITURES. THIS REPRESENTS
THE AMOUNT AS OF MAY 31, 2020, WHICH MAY DECREASE AS
EXPENDITURES OCCUR THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020. THIS AMOUNT MAY
ALSO INCREASE IF THE COUNCIL APPROVES ANY UNSPENT BOARD OF
ERUCATION FUNDS TO BE CARRIED FORWARD (2% FUND) FOR FISCAL
YEAR ENDING 6/30/2020. SEE THE ATTACHED DETAIL BUDGET BOOK
PAGE 89.

Councilmember: seconded the motion.

Councilmember:
MOVED: TO AUTHORIZE THE CHAIRMAN TO SIGN THREE COPIES OF THE

FINALIZED BUDGET. TWO TO BE FILED WITH THE TOWN CLERK AND
ONE TO BE PLACED ON FILE IN THE WALLINGFORD PUBLIC LIBRARY.

Counciimember; seconded the motion.




€7
14
12
12
1z
Tz
1z
61
6T
81
a1
o1
JAS
[T
ST
ST
€T

(62£°878)
(005}
{000°€)
(000°2)
(00s)
{000T)
{oo0"07)
{os2T)
{0sT)
000C)
00°2)

)
)
)

}
(os2)
(000°T)

{
{0
(009
{osz
{osz
{osz

QER'BIZVLT

9€8°6E6°TLT

# 34 »joog 198png

{000°087°T)

9€8'6TT VLT

£jo 1 aded

(LoTd ouEsa) 4/0 Eo.ﬁ uonINgUIUe:D - SULINDIY UON puR jelde) 9533
uonen|easy -~ ‘1dag $49jj0dwo) asearnaq

s3ljddng %3 sssusdxy 20140 - "1dag s9)j0a1dwon asealaq

"sdx3 Buiwiel) /uolleanpd Buinupuod - 1dag s9jtondwon asesnag
‘quiisy uonieriodsuely - "1dag suajjonduion asealnag

1swdinb3 o soueuayulepy - ‘3dag s,J8)[011dui0s) 9sEa3(Q

wnpsAQ - 3daq s,49)|003dw0D asealds

sayddng 1y sesuadxg 20110 - sjeaddy 1usLUSSasSY 10 pIeOg 9583103
guiutesl/uofeonpl Buinupuo) - sjeaddy 1UBWSSassY 10 PIBEOG 3523439(]
s1sjeidads $oAS Yaund - 1dag meq aseasnaqg

SHIAMET SIAS UInd - 11dag meT 2sBa103()

‘quuiey voneyodsued) - 3dag me] aseasdsq

satddng 3 sasusdxg 30130 - 149 AL 5830V “1ACD 35BAID2(

safep Jendey - 1dag AL S5820V "3,A00 35E3403(

auijosen - "1dag s oA 25BR21230

salddng g sasusdx3 30140 - "1daq s, 0ARl 9seaIIa(

s31ddng 1 sesuadxz 20140 - “1daq JI2UNOD UMD B5BaL03(]

SUONDY 1DUN03

saunupusdxl pung [eiauan [230] - 1a8png pesodold sJoAe|y
SIUNLIANIAXT ANAS TYHINTD - ' NOILOW

SINUDIASY PUN4 [BIBUSD |B10] - 123png pounon
BNUIAZY XB] JUBLINT BSEI03Q UOIDY [IDuUnoy

sanuanay pung _.Ewcmo 1B10] - .u.mmu:m nmmoaoi 5. J0ARIA
SANNIATY GNOA TVHINTD - I NOLLOIA

0202/2/9 NO QIA0HdJLY SNOILOW TDNNOD NO a3svg
135ang 1ONNOD OL 1394019 d3S040Hd S, HOAVIAL 40 NOLLYITIONODIY
135aN% TT0Z/0Z0T ¥VY3A VIS4



5%
¥9
19
09
85
L8
FA
AN
8%
9%
95
5§
(4
&%
5374
oF
6%
9t
4%
[4
€€
€C
(43
8¢

61°6C

(e 0)
0567

9£8'6€6'2LT

# 84 xoog 198png

{(opo’00T)
(oov'8zT)
(00¢s)

€ 0 7 93eyg

a1eY xe| Ayadoid - 188png Ipunod

0Z/¢/9 panosdde suonow 1ad s1es xey Auadoud aseamaq TUORSY [BUROD
21ey |l - 198pny pasodold SJ0ARY

d1VY XV1 ALHIJdOHd - 'l NOILOW

sa.nupuadxy pung jelauan |e30] - 185png paunc)

{ |e103} uonEINP3 JO pirOY aseasad

sasodind jeasuan - AsuaSunuoy asealnsq

SIDNOSAY [BINIEN - 'SIAS “UYAINg - UDISSILILIOT UCIIBAIDSUOT) 358243903
s28epn Jein3ay - UDISSIWWO) WaWdO[PAR(Q DILIOU0I] asealdag
OUBMOJ]Y LOIIRLIodSURL | - UCISSILILLOD SPURIaA PUBJU] 35231033
12107 « "53A% "Yddng - "3dag Buuoz 13 uluueld asealdsg
sa11ddng 13 sasuadxy 2130 - -1dag Fuluoy ' Bujuueld asearnag
Jauemo||y uonenodsuer - ydag Suitoy g Buiuug|d asealsag
sanddng 3 sasuadx3 20140 - "1da@ o) UMOL 3583433(
wsdimby Jo sourudnuie - “3dag 4D UMO]) Bsealag

SaBepn JeinBay - 1dog yIs|D UMOY 2583133(]

sa8ep Jejndey - "1dagt sIDI0A 4O JeaisiFey asealoy)

FWAAQ - 1dBQ S0 1jGNd 95B31I3(

sayddng g sasuadxg aoiyo - 1dag SuneauBul asealssq
Buiuiel 13 uoneanp3 BuinunRue) - -1dag Supeauwiduy aseanag
(9821 g sen - 1deqg Suniaauisug aseasnaq

s|eusis ouleil saIlpIn - 3dag Sulsesuidug ssealnaq

sajlejes Jgnday - 1dag uoIRaITaY 2583.403Q

A1B18WaY) 133115 JAFUDD - SUCIHINGLIILOD SBDIAIBS |BI20S 85B8103(]
sadepn 18NSy - "SIAS [RID0S 1§ YINO, 3583.103(7

sa11ddns g sesuadxg 2140 - 1da(] Jo4IUa) eIy 95834030
SWiinan - "1daq [043U0D) [BWILY 2583133(]

Juswoeday YIHMS HICMIBN - "1da aD1j0d 2583130
wswAhojdwsun - syjauag sa410/2oueinsu] 9340idusz sseaudu)
PENUBUOS™™ SIHN LIANIdX3 ONNS TYHANGD - "H NOILOW




68

68

68

€8

£8

€8

TTLTITT

{(B6TLPS)

TPP'997'7

LB TE8T

# 840048 128png

5/£'878
{g/e'gz8)

Lyl TYeT

€ Jo € a8eq

SIURCOYE [[BIAP JOJ UINGOD | |RULY, - 62 o3ed jooq 128pnq pay>ene 295 10N
premio) Aied aoio5-ursuoireudolddy je1o] - 198png [pUnoy

0z/T¢/s y3naay; (sseatay 188pnyg s0heN) 07/T/F Wody 3uads unouny 15591

198png pasodoly s, J0AR
PIEMIDIALIED JDHO4-NI-SNOILVINdOEddY - "THA NOILOW

SINUIASY pund BulLINIIYUON pue [eldeD |B10] - 188png [1DUNoD

Jdue|eg PUNd PaNPNY 9seaiU] TUONDY [PUnoy
{LOTd 31393|3} pUNS'D 4§ UOIINGLIIUOT - BNUSASY [35B3UDAY TUOIIY [PURGH

s2aNUaAsY pung Sullindayuon pue ende) [e10) - 193png pasodaid slolepy
GNANd DNTHENO3Y NON ANV Tv1LidYD - "A NOILOIN




SPECIAL FUNDS BOARD OF EDUCATION - SUMMARY
YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2021

FY 6-30-19 FY 1-31-20 2019-20 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
ACTUAL ACTUAL APPROVED REQUEST MAYOR FINAL

CAFETERIA

Revenue 1,757,250 1,736,551 1,905,140 1,905,140

Fund Baiance Usage - - - -

BOE Budget Contribution 27,901 - “ -

Expenditure 1,785,151 1,736,551 1,892,465 1,892,465
TITLE |

Revenue 140,083 58,240 118,875 567,047 567,047

Expenditure 179,246 6,034 118,875 567,047 567,047
TITLE Y .

Revenue 118,770 113,600 146,083 115,055 115,085

Expenditure 130,277 99,655 146,083 115,055 115,055
OUTSIDE SERVICES

Revenue 95,685 46,644 108,000 106,000 106,000

Expenditures 65,359 34,324 186,000 106,000 106,000
INSURANCE CONTRACT

Revenue 792,204 443,148 1,080,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

Expenditure 787,505 574,465 1,000,000 1,000,000 " 4,000,000
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION-PERKINS

Revenue 53,922 - 53,922 54,777 54,777

Expenditure 53,921 3,938 53,922 54,777 54,777
ARULT EDUCATION TUITION

"Revenue 183,522 91,318 210,500 190,000 490,000

Expenditure 153,763 87,850 210,500 190,000 190,060
ADULY BASIC EDUCATION

Revenue 220,815 155,887 218,303 233,531 233,531

Expenditures 220,815 91,032 218,303 233,531 233,534
ADULT ED. - ENGLISH LIT.

Revenue 37,000 10,675 37,000 38,000 38,000

Expenditures 37,000 11,309 37,000 38,000 38,000
IDEA

Revenuse 727,474 818,287 1,301,108 1,303,099 1,303,099

Expenditure 1,010,175 1,041,035 1,301,168 1,303,089 1,303,089
PRIMARY MENTAL HEALTH

Revenue - . - - 19,199

Expenditure - - - - 19,199
EDUG. HOMELESS CHILDREN

Revenue 30,000 300 - 30,000 30,000

Expenditure 30,000 301 - 30,000 30,000

fDation L ;g /or3
&




SPECIAL FUNDS BOARD OF EDUCATION - SUMMARY
YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2021

FY 6-30-18 FY 1-31-20 2019-20 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
ACTUAL ACTUAL APPROVED REGUEST MAYOR FINAL

PRE-SCHOOL

Revenue 42,089 13,489 37,489 37,489 37,489

Expenditure 38,318 13,175 37,489 37,489 37,489
SUMMER SCHOOL

Revenue 6,100 5,000 6,100 6,100 6,100

Expenditure 6,100 5,000 6,100 6,100 6,100
OPEN CHOICE

Revenue 15,000 - 12,000 - -

Expenditure 15,000 - 12,000
MAGNET SCHOQ!. TRANSPORT.

Revenue 61,100 15,660 98,800 31,200 31,200

Expenditure 81,100 15,6060 98,800 21,200 31,200
BILINGUAL GRANT

Revenue 4,847 " 4,847 5,889 5,859

Expenditure 4,847 - 4,847 5,859 5,859
SPECIAL EDUC EXCESS COST ‘

Revenue 1,882,850 - 1,643,952 2,105,518 2,105,518

Expenditure 1,882,850 “ 1,643,952 2,105,518 2,105,518
TITLE N

Revenue 42,965 17,762 42,854 43,472 43,472

Expenditure 33,188 10,742 42,854 43,472 43,472
MEDICAID REIMBURSE.

Revenue 262,485 248,877 175,000 175,000 175,000

Expenditure 72,244 145,884 175,000 175,000 175,000
WEF

Revenue 19,3786 - 10,600 10,000 10,000

Expenditure 12,008 5,956 10,000 10,000 10,060
Adult Ed - TriTown

Revenue 13,372 13,339 6,000 13,500 13,500

Expenditure 19,908 2,669 6,000 13,500 13,500
ADULT ED- MIDDLESEX PART,

Revenue 4,179 - 6,000 5,000 §,000

Expenditure 4,891 §60 8,000 5,000 5,000
INNOVATION PRO.J. DONATIONS

Revenue 2,500 7,650 3,000 7,500 7,500

Expendifure ’ 500 2,971 3,000 7,500 7,500
IMMIGRANT&YOUTH EDUG,

Revenue - 1,500 - 14,388 14,398 -

Expenditure - 1,771 - 14,398 14,398 -
SMART START - CAPITAL IMPROVE,

Revenue - . - - -

Expenditure 153 - - -
SMART START - OPERATIONS

Revenue 300,000 195,000 300,000 300,000 300,000

Expenditure 300,000 196,134 300,000 300,000 300,000
Enterprise Account

Revenue 16,043 941 6,000 6,000 6,000

Expenditure 20,559 11,204 6,000 6,000 8,000

& Morzon 1T . /% o2 0F S




Perkins [nnovation
Revenue
Expenditure
Tech & Reperting - Stop Sch.Violence
Revenue
Expenditure
Chromebooks Replacement
Revenue
Expenditure
ADULTED, - PIP
Revenue
Expenditure
VOAG - ADD'L FUNDS
Revenue
Expenditure
Impact Aid - Displaced Student
Revenue
Expenditure
Donations
Revenue
Expenditure
Title IV
Revenue
Expenditure

SPECIAL FUNDS BOARD OF EDUCATION - SUMMARY

YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2021

FY 6-30-i%
ACTUAL

29,381

29,381

68,248

12,123

105,000

105,000

428,603
228,183

53,376

1703
448

FY 1-31-20
ACTUAL

68,248

38,910

48

37,614
44,725

84,355
21,129

195

8,453
7,911

2019-20
APPROVED

29,381
28,381

12,000
12,000

105,000
105,000

148,850
148,850

41,833
41,833

, ﬂ?ﬁh\ﬁﬂ - 6 2pFS

2020-21
REQUEST

40,000
40,000

120,000
120,000

85,000
85,000

1,000
1,000

38,969
38,969

2020-21 2020-21
MAYOR FINAL

40,000
40,000

120,000
120,600

85,000
85,000

1,000
1,600

38,969
36,969




SPECIAL FUNDS TOWN GOVERNMENT - SUMMARY
YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2021

FY 6-30-19 FY 1-31-20 2019-20 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
ACTUAL ACTUAL APPROVED REQUEST MAYOR FINAL

SCOW - HRD Grant

Revenue 2,428 - - - - -

Expenditure 2,428 - - - - -
COUNCIL ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE

Revenue 25,578 14,780 25,060 25,000 25,000

Expenditure 20,599 6,761 25,000 25,000 25,000
Covapia (SERVICE CONTRACT }

Revenue 64,920 16,542 74,564 74,564 74,664

Expenditure 73,298 35,307 74,564 74,564 74,564
TOWN AID RCAD

Revenue 297,643 - 539,470 538,986 538,986

Expenditure 286,532 191,285 539,470 538,986 538,986
LOCAL CAPITAL IMPROVE, (1 OCIP)

Revenue 188,501 102,372 287,07 287,162 287,162

Expenditure 342,726 318,291 287,071 287,162 287,162
SCOW - Town Contribution

Revenue 10,000 - 35,000 10,000 10,000

Expenditure 10,000 - 35,000 10,000 10,000

Pl tion T = 3 Jor




SPECIAL FUNDS TOWN GOVERNMENT - SUMMARY
YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2021

FY 6-30-19 FY 1-31-20 2019-20 2020-21 2020-21 2020-21
ACTUAL ACTUAL APPROVED REQUEST MAYOR FINAL
DOCUMENT PRESERVATION GRANT
Revenue 6,500 7,506 - -
Expenditure 6,500 - -
DOCUMENT PRESERVATION-TOWN SHARE
Revenue 12,771 7,844 8,000 9,000 9,000
Expenditure 6,500 - 9,000 9,000 8,000
PUBLIC HEALTH GRANTS
Revenue 25,343 - - - -
Expenditure 25,343 - - - -
SCOW HHD GRANT
Revenue - - - “
Expenditure - - .
OPEN SPACE RESOURCE MGMT FUND
Revenue 12,860 8,224 10,000 10,000 10,000
Expenditure 11,931 509 10,000 10,000 10,000
RECREATION DEPT PROGRAMS
Revenue 955,964 411,616 990,000 §50,000 980,000
Expenditure 955,964 497118 990,000 $90,000 990,000
CRRA Bistribution Fund
Revenue - CRRA Distributed Funds 1,114,872 947,380 947,280
Revenue - Fed/State Grant - Senior Bus 52,000
Total Revenues 1,166,872 947,380 947,380
ExpenditureTotal - detailed as follows: 1,166,872 947,380 947,380
Expenditure detail:
Gov't Access TV - Meeting Coverage Sys. 50,000
Fire - Ladder Truck/Quint 800,000
Senior Center - Bus 66,872
P. Works - Class 8 Dump Truck/Plow 230,000
P. Works - Rec Bldg. Rooftop HVAC 50,000
Fire - Ambulance 250,000 250,000
Fire - SCBA 497,380 497,380
P. Works -Plow Truck, Full-Size 200,000 200,000
Total Expendifures 1,166,872 947,380 947,380
! / oF o2
o Toon JIL= ~#9 &
&




APPROPRIATIONS RESERVE ({IN FORCE)-YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2021

TOWN OF WALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT

This account lists amounts approved In prior years that have been re-appropriated to purchase capital items,
conduct improvements or for anticipated future programs of significant dollar amount. This helps the Town
reduce honding, which reduces interest costs. This also assists with leve! budgeting for large dollar items.

2020-21 2020-21 2020-21

Request MAYOR FINAL
Fund Balance - Committed 2,266,441 2,266,441 2,211,722

2020-21 2020-21 2020-29

DEPARTNENT ACCOUNT NAME Request MAYOR FINAL
Gowvt’' Access TV Production Equipment 8,712 8,712 8,712
Comptroller Printers & Access. 1,343 1,343 1,343
Comptroller Revaluation 25,717 25,717 25,717
Comptroller Financial info. System 15,186 15,186 14,486
Comptroller Metwork PCs & Acc. 5,802 5,802 5,802
Police Cruisers/Vehicles 165,597 155,597 154,596
Flre Turnout Gear 28,225 28,226 28,225
Fire IPAD & Accessorles 4,403 4,403 2,963
Fire Building improvements 6,972 6,972 6,972
Recreation Network Server 7,400 7,400 7,400
Recreation PC Workstations & Access. 2,961 2,961 2,961
Public Works Pragemann Park 46,879 46,679 38,846
Public Works Dump Truck - 1 Ton 13,314 13,314 13,314
Public Works Dump Truck - Diesel/Sander 3,567 8,567 8,667
Public Works Pickup Truck - 1/2 ton 18,772 18,772 18,772
Public Works PC & Accessories 1,150 1,150 1,160
Econ.Development Cdnsulting Engineer 49,744 49,744 49,744
Board of Education "2% account” - Prior Years 1,865,897 1,865,897 1,822,152
Board of Education "2% account"-Curr.YT, 19/20 thd thd thd
TOTAL 2,266,441 2,266,441 f 2,211,722
e

Morron Vil

89




